



100 North Maple Avenue Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601.2506

724.834.6730 724.834.6855 fax westbar.org@westbar.org www.westbar.org

2022–2023 Board of Directors

## Officers

Eric E. Bononi, President

Maureen S. Kroll, President-Elect

Angelea Allen Mitas, Vice President

## **Directors**

Leo J. Ciaramitaro

Adam J. Long

Kelly M. Eshelman

Judith Potoka Petrush, Past President

James A. Horchak, Treasurer

Alahna O'Brien, Executive Director

## PRESS RELEASE

For more information, contact Westmoreland Bar Association at 724-834-6730 or alahna.obrien@westbar.org.

January 18, 2023

## Westmoreland Bar Association Hosting FREE Custody Clinic

The Westmoreland Bar Association is holding a FREE Custody Clinic on **Thursday**, **February 9**, **from 1 to 4 p.m.**, at their headquarters located at 100 North Maple Avenue in Greensburg. Volunteer attorneys will listen to concerns and provide advice during a 20-minute in-person consultation. Call 724-834-6730 for more information or to make an appointment for a consultation.

The Westmoreland Bar Association is among the oldest, continuous professional organizations of lawyers in Pennsylvania. The voluntary association is comprised of approximately 450 attorneys who practice law primarily in Westmoreland County. The association's mission is to continue a longstanding tradition of fostering excellence in professional service by its members to their clients and to the general community while engendering respect, civility and camaraderie among the members of the bench and bar.

###

